

No. 22-_____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

JACK JORDAN,

Petitioner;

v.

KANSAS DISCIPLINARY ADMINISTRATOR,

Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Kansas Supreme Court**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JACK JORDAN
Counsel of Record
3102 Howell Street
North Kansas City, Missouri 64116
jack.jordan@emobilawyer.com
(816) 853-1142

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
RELATED PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
DECISIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVI- SIONS.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	12
I. Petitioner’s Speech and Petitioning Were Part of Due Process of Law Vital to Our Systems of Justice and Government	14
II. Petitioner’s Speech and Petitioning Were Protected by Vital Due Process of Law	22
III. The Kansas Order Was Frivolous and Fraudulent.....	26
IV. Attorneys Must Be Allowed to Assist More in Remedyng State and Federal Judges’ Deliberate, Determined Violations of this Court’s Precedent	32
V. This Court Must Address Related Matters	42
CONCLUSION.....	42

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
APPENDIX	
Supreme Court of the State of Kansas, Opinion, October 21, 2022.....	App. 1
State Constitutional Provisions, State Statutes, and State Rules Involved.....	App. 105

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Addington v. Texas</i> , 441 U.S. 418 (1979)	23
<i>Allentown Mack Sales and Service, Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 522 U.S. 359 (1998)	35
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	23, 36, 37
<i>Beauharnais v. Illinois</i> , 343 U.S. 250 (1952)	20
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	39
<i>Brown v. Allen</i> , 344 U.S. 443 (1953)	35
<i>California v. Green</i> , 399 U.S. 149 (1970)	29
<i>Campo v. U.S. Dept. of Justice</i> , 9-cv-00905, 2020 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 22429 (W.D. Mo. 7/13/2020)	41
<i>Campo v. U.S. Dept. of Justice</i> , 854 Fed. Appx. 768 (8th Cir. 2021)	41
<i>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</i> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986)	36
<i>Cohen v. Hurley</i> , 366 U.S. 117 (1961)	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Cooke v. United States</i> , 267 U.S. 517 (1925)	39
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	15, 19
<i>District of Columbia v. Wesby</i> , 138 S.Ct. 577 (2018)	39
<i>First Nat'l Bank v. Bellotti</i> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978)	19
<i>Gamble v. United States</i> , 139 S.Ct. 1960 (2019)	16, 21
<i>Garrison v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 64 (1964)	9, 10, 12, 18
<i>Gertz v. Robert Welch, Inc.</i> , 418 U.S. 323 (1974)	22
<i>Gilbert v. Minnesota</i> , 254 U.S. 325 (1920)	20
<i>Harris v. United States</i> , 382 U.S. 162 (1965)	39
<i>Hicks v. Feiock</i> , 485 U.S. 624 (1988)	39
<i>In re Christensen Eng'g Co.</i> , 194 U.S. 458 (1904)	39
<i>In re Huffman</i> , 509 P.3d 1253 (Kan. 2022)	28
<i>In re Jordan</i> , 518 P.3d 1203 (Kan. 2022)	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>In re Lober</i> , 204 P.3d 610 (Kan. 2009)	28
<i>In re Michael</i> , 326 U.S. 224 (1945)	39
<i>In re Primus</i> , 436 U.S. 412 (1978)	9, 10
<i>In re Pyle</i> , 156 P.3d 1231 (Kan. 2007)	10, 11, 12
<i>In re Ruffalo</i> , 390 U.S. 544 (1968)	27
<i>Int'l Union, United Mine Workers of Am. v. Bagwell</i> , 512 U.S. 821 (1994)	38
<i>Jordan v. U.S. Dept. of Justice</i> , 17-cv-02702, 2019 WL 2028399 (D.D.C. 5/8/2019)	40
<i>Jordan v. U.S. Dept. of Labor</i> , 273 F. Supp. 3d 214 (D.D.C. 8/4/2017)	39
<i>Konigsberg v. State Bar of Cal.</i> , 366 U.S. 36 (1961)	25
<i>Legal Services Corp. v. Velazquez</i> , 531 U.S. 533 (2001)	21
<i>Malloy v. Hogan</i> , 378 U.S. 1 (1964)	28
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137 (1803)	33, 34, 35
<i>Milkovich v. Lorain Journal Co.</i> , 497 U.S. 1 (1990)	10, 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	37
<i>N.A.A.C.P. v. Button</i> , 371 U.S. 415 (1963)	9, 10, 25, 26
<i>N.Y. State Rifle & Pistol Ass'n v. Bruen</i> , 142 S.Ct. 2111 (2022)	15, 19, 24
<i>New York Times Co. v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	9, 10, 12, 18-20, 23, 26
<i>Olmstead v. United States</i> , 277 U.S. 438 (1928)	37
<i>Pickering v. Board of Ed.</i> , 391 U.S. 563 (1968)	9, 12, 19
<i>Police Dep't of Chicago v. Mosley</i> , 408 U.S. 92 (1972)	17, 18
<i>Quercia v. United States</i> , 289 U.S. 466 (1933)	29
<i>Reilly v. Pinkus</i> , 338 U.S. 269 (1949)	29
<i>Republican Party v. White</i> , 536 U.S. 765 (2002)	26
<i>Santosky v. Kramer</i> , 455 U.S. 745 (1982)	23
<i>Spevack v. Klein</i> , 385 U.S. 511 (1967)	27
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 610 P.2d 1122 (Kan. 1980)	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Texas v. Johnson</i> , 491 U.S. 397 (1989)	17
<i>Thornhill v. Alabama</i> , 310 U.S. 88 (1940)	24
<i>West Virginia State Board of Education v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943)	35
<i>Whitney v. California</i> , 274 U.S. 357 (1927)	20
<i>Wong Yang Sung v. McGrath</i> , 339 U.S. 33 (1950)	36
<i>Wood v. Georgia</i> , 370 U.S. 375 (1962)	24
<i>Young v. U.S. ex rel. Vuitton et Fils S.A.</i> , 481 U.S. 787 (1987)	39

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Kan. Const. Art. 2, § 1.....	32
Kan. Const. Art. 2, § 17.....	32
Kan. Const. Art. 3, § 1.....	32
Kan. Const. B. of R. § 2	32
U.S. Const. Amend. I.....	2, 14, 36, 38, 42
U.S. Const. Amend. V.....	36, 38
U.S. Const. Amend. XIII	33
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	2, 14, 27, 33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
U.S. Const. Amend. XIX.....	33
U.S. Const. Art. IV.....	33
U.S. Const. Art. VI.....	1, 19
U.S. Const. Preamble	17
 STATUTES	
5 U.S.C. 552	5
5 U.S.C. 552(b)(6)	41
5 U.S.C. 3331	19
18 U.S.C. 241.....	27, 38
18 U.S.C. 242	27, 38
18 U.S.C. 371	38
18 U.S.C. 401	38
18 U.S.C. 1001	38
18 U.S.C. 1341	26, 38
18 U.S.C. 1343	26, 38
18 U.S.C. 1349	26, 38
18 U.S.C. 1512(b).....	38
18 U.S.C. 1519	38, 39
28 U.S.C. 453	19
28 U.S.C. 1257(a).....	1
Kan. Stat. Ann. 54-106	19
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-243(a).....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-243(b).....	31
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-401(a)-(d)	30
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-401(h).....	30
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-419	31
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-420	31
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-460(a).....	31
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-460(o).....	8
Kan. Stat. Ann. 60-460(o)(1).....	8
 RULES	
Fed.R.Civ.P. 11	5
Fed.R.Civ.P. 56	36
Fed.R.Crim.P. 1, 16, 42	38
Fed.R.Crim.P. 16(a)(1)(E)	39
Fed.R.Evid. 101, 602, 605, 802, 806, 1002, 1101.....	38
Kan.R.Prof.C. 8.2(a).....	3, 4, 7, 11, 12
Kan. Sup. Ct. R. 220.....	32
Kan. Sup. Ct. R. 222(a)	30
Kan. Sup. Ct. R. 222(c)(3)	30
Kan. Sup. Ct. R. 222(e)(1)	30
Kan. Sup. Ct. R. 222(e)(2)	30
Kan. Sup. Ct. R. 222(e)(3)	30
Kan. Sup. Ct. R. 226(a)(1)(A).....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 8.1.....	42
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 8.2.....	42
